vandalised my house and looted all the moveable and valuable properties burnt down my house along 
with all the remaining items into ashes leaving us homeless. 

The list of properties destroyed or loss are mention in the Annexure (enclosed). The 
Approximate value of destroyed or loss properties is calculated at about Rs. 12,35,000/- (Twelve 
lakhs and thirty five thousand). 

It is, therefore, requested you to kindly register a regular case and take necessary legal action 
against the culprits according to law. 

Saikul Police Station 
Kangpokpi District, Manipur 

Aualed 

18/44f353/s4 -1Pc, A- Asty 

Oficer-tn-Charge Yaingnga okni Palice Statio1